



DRINKING WATER WARNING

Hi Land Acres WSD - CO0101075

Beginning on August 5, 2024 BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING HIERVAN EL AGUA ANTES DE USARLA

Our drinking water system experienced a loss of pressure over the weekend, August 3 and 4, 2024 due to excessive supply demand draining the storage tank. The loss of pressure in the distribution system may allow disease-causing organisms to enter the water system.

What does this mean? What should I do?

- **DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST.** Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or **USE BOTTLED WATER.** DO NOT BOIL for an extensive period of time. **MORE IS NOT BETTER.** Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.
- While no contamination has been detected, the loss of pressure in the distribution system may have allowed disease-causing organisms to enter the water system. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites, which can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches. The symptoms above are not caused only by organisms in drinking water. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice.
- People with severely compromised immune systems, infants, and some elderly may be at increased risk. These people should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers.

What happened? What is being done?

- Water pressure was restored on Sunday, the 4th and have connected to Todd Creek for temporary use.
- **PLEASE ABIDE BY CURRENT WATERING RESTRICTIONS** until red flags have been removed.
- Water samples will be collected today, the 5th, results may take 24-48 hours to be received.
- We will then notify you when you no longer need to boil your water.

We anticipate resolving the problem by August 7, 2024 or sooner.

For more information, please contact Gabrielle Begeman, ORC Water Professionals at 303-548-3320 or 11919 W I-70 Frontage Rd, Ste 116A, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033.

General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1(800) 426-4791.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by: Hi Land Acres WSD
Colorado Public Water System ID#: CO0101075
Date distributed: August 5, 2024



ADVERTENCIA DE AGUA POTABLE

Hi Land Acres WSD - CO0101075

**A partir del 5 de agosto de 2024
HIERVE EL AGUA ANTES DE USARLA**

Nuestro sistema de agua potable experimentó una pérdida de presión durante el fin de semana del 3 y 4 de agosto de 2024 debido a la excesiva demanda de suministro que drenó el tanque de almacenamiento. La pérdida de presión en el sistema de distribución puede permitir que organismos causantes de enfermedades ingresen al sistema de agua.

¿Qué significa esto? ¿Qué debo hacer?

- **NO BEBAS EL AGUA SIN HERVIRLA PRIMERO.** Ponga a hervir toda el agua, déjela hervir durante un (1) minuto y déjela enfriar antes de usarla, o **USE AGUA EMBOTELLADA.** NO HERVIR durante un período prolongado de tiempo. **MÁS NO ES MEJOR.** El agua hervida o embotellada debe usarse para beber, hacer hielo, cepillarse los dientes, lavar los platos y preparar alimentos hasta nuevo aviso. Hervir mata las bacterias y otros organismos en el agua.
- Si bien no se ha detectado contaminación, la pérdida de presión en el sistema de distribución puede haber permitido que organismos causantes de enfermedades ingresen al sistema de agua. Estos organismos incluyen bacterias, virus y parásitos, que pueden causar síntomas como náuseas, calambres, diarrea y dolores de cabeza asociados. Los síntomas anteriores no son causados solo por organismos en el agua potable. Si experimenta alguno de estos síntomas y persisten, es posible que desee consultar a un médico.
- Las personas con sistemas inmunitarios gravemente comprometidos, los bebés y algunos ancianos pueden tener un mayor riesgo. Estas personas deben buscar consejos sobre el agua potable de sus proveedores de atención médica.

¿¿Qué pasó? ¿Qué se está haciendo?

- La presión del agua se restableció el domingo 4 y se ha conectado a Todd Creek para uso temporal.
- **CUMPLA CON LAS RESTRICCIONES DE RIEGO ACTUALES** hasta que se hayan eliminado las banderas rojas.
- Las muestras de agua se recogerán hoy, día 5, los resultados pueden tardar entre 24 y 48 horas en recibirse.
- A continuación, le notificaremos cuando ya no necesite hervir el agua.

Anticipamos resolver el problema para el 7 de agosto de 2024 o antes.

Para obtener más información, comuníquese con Gabrielle Begeman, ORC Water Professionals al 303-548-3320 o 11919 W I-70 Frontage Rd, Ste 116A, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033.

Las pautas generales sobre formas de disminuir el riesgo de infección por microbios están disponibles en la línea directa de agua potable segura de la EPA al 1(800) 426-4791.

Por favor, comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente con aquellas que pueden no haber recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y negocios). Puede hacerlo colocando este aviso en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias en mano o por correo.

Este aviso le es enviado por: Hi Land Acres WSD

Colorado Public Water System ID#: CO0101075

Fecha de distribución: 5 de agosto de 2024